PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. BAKKE	11/18/2016
MARC DAVID OLIN	11/17/2016
MICHAEL J. KLEMM	11/17/2016
EDWARD FIORE	11/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATAVIUM, INC.
Street Address:	11670 FOUNTAINS DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 266
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55369

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15795882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6400

Email: patent@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.
Address Line 1: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20486.5.1.US.U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN J. WITZANY
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan J. Witzany/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 044717 FRAME: 0827

504744939

source=12751201_1#page1.tif source=12751201_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044717 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

Dkt. No.: 20486.2.1.US.P1

Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: Mark A. Bakke Title: ACTIVE DATA ZERO-TOUCH

TAGGING

WHEREAS, we, Mark A. Bakke residing at 11738 Gentilly Road, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369; Marc David Olin residing at 4529 Tower Street, Edina, Minnesota 55424; Michael J. Klemm residing at 2301 Rivendell Lane, Minnesota 55305; and Edward Fiore residing at 7861 151st Lane NW, Ramsey, Minnesota 55303; have invented a new and useful invention as described in U.S. Patent Application entitled ACTIVE DATA ZERO-TOUCH TAGGING (the "Invention"), the application being identifiable by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identifiable in the United State Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 62/414,080, filed on October 28, 2016 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Atavium, Inc., having offices at 11670 Fountains Drive, Suite 266, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal rights, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we each, individually and separately, hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringement of, (1) the Invention throughout the world, (2) the above-identified Application and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue application, or any other application based on the Invention, (3) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, (4) all trade secrets and know-how pertaining to the Invention, and (5) all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we each authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent therefor to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We each, individually and separately, authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and to make a claim of priority to any applications as entitled under U.S. law or applicable international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

We each, individually and separately, represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we each, individually and separately, have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We each, individually and separately, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the Invention in any and all countries.

We each, individually and separately, represent and warrant that we each, individually and separately, have full power to enter into and perform this assignment, and that we each, individually and separately, have not granted any other person or entity any interest in the Invention and/or the Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Mark A. Bakke

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of November, 2016.

VARFEE B KANNEH

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2021

Marc David Olin Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2016.	11-17-16 Date 11/17/16
	KRIS WILLIS CANDIDO NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/202
Michael J. Klomm	11-17-16 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of November, 2016.	Ai (M 11/17/14
	KRIS WILLIS CANDIDO NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2021
Edward Fiore	11-17-16 Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of November, 2016.	July 11/17/16
12714550v1	
	KRIS WILLIS CANDIDO NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

PATENT REEL: 044717 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 01/24/2018